

103167851	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Clifford B. Dodge	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Summit Amusement & Distribution Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 2476 Overland Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Billings
Assignment Merger	City: Billings
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Montana
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 59102
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph E. Funk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 661	☑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Londonderry	8. Payment Information
State: New Hampshire zip: 03053	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 603 - 432 - 8788	
Fax Number: 603 - 421 - 2779	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ifunk777@adelphia.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Inseal & Fun R	January 20, 2006
Signature	Date
Joseph E. Funk Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/25/2006 HMARZI1 00000007 11337031

04\FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Clifford B. Dodge residing at the address set forth below next to my name, a citizen of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign for myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns, to Summit Amusement and Distributing, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 2476 Overland Avenue, Billings, Montana 59102, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

A Method For Playing Keno With Side Bets

invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore is executed on even date herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Billings, Montana this 18th day of January, 2006

Clifford B. Dodge 11 Stanford Court, Billings, Montana 59102 [Residence]

State of Montana

)) ss

County of Yellowstone

On this day of January, 2006, before me appeared Clifford B. Dodge to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC for the
State of Montana
Residing at Billings, Montana
My Commission Expires June 15, 2008

RECORDED: 01/21/2006

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0504